
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N O .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
  

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO THE PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH 
CHILD ADVOCATES OF NEVADA COUNTY (RES. 16-297) 

 
WHEREAS, per Resolution 15-276, the Board of Supervisors approved the 2016/17 

Nevada County Community Action Plan (CAP) and subsequently the County was awarded 
Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) funding to support the County’s aligned CSBG 
priorities and social services goals as outlined in the County’s CAP; and 
 

WHEREAS, per Resolution 16-297, the Board of Supervisors approved a CSBG funded 
personal services contract with Child Advocates of Nevada County to provide funding related to 
Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA) services as part of the “CASA of Nevada County” 
Project; and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties would like to amend their Agreement to increase the maximum 
contract price and revise Exhibit “B” Schedule of Charges and Payments. 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment #1 to the Personal Services Contract by 
and between the County and Child Advocates of Nevada County pertaining to increasing the 
maximum contract price from $21,600 to $25,560 (an increase of $3,960) and revising Exhibit 
“B” Schedule of Charges and Payments for the contract term of July 1, 2016 through June 30, 
2018  to provide funding related to Court Appointed Special Advocate services as part of the 
“CASA of Nevada County” Project, be and hereby is approved, and that the Chair of the Board of 
Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of 
Nevada.  

 
Funds to be disbursed from account: 1711-50602-451-2016/521525.  


